Form 472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03773968

Name of Company

All About People Ltd

|/ \We-

Timothy James Heaselgrave
Redfern House

29 Jury Street

Varwick

CV34 4EH

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was kele—esésummoned for 17 August 2011
pursuant to sectron 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy I1s attached) lad before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and thetthe-same-was-doRe-aceerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-summsred for 17
August 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly / Re-querum-was-precent-at-the-mesting-

Signed l/l\/\/ Date l:]- : 8 Q-O"U

The Redfern Partnership .
Redfern House For Official Use

29 Jury Street Insolvency Sect | Post Room
Warwick

o II MIW‘" )I " U ||l
Ref 095085/TJH/LRARW
*AFQTYXIT
AOB 176

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

SATURDAY

27/08/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

All About People Ltd
From 3 December 2008 To 17 August 2011

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

NIL Fixtures & Fittings
NIL Office Equipment
15,163 00 Bock Debts
VAT Refund
Cash at Bank
Sundry Refund
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond
Preperation of S of A
Office Holders Fees
Storage Costs
Statutory Advertising
Irrecoverable VAT
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
18,034 00 National Westminister Bank Plc
UNSECURED CREDITORS

10,824 00 Trade & Expense Creditors
4,541 00 HM Customs & Excise

DISTRIBUTIONS

200 Ordinary Shareholders

(18,238 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Naone
Unsecured debts None
Returns to contrnibutornies  None

Fee information

Fees fixed by members and creditors
None

NIL

NIL
8,185 30
2,229 33
2,87722
2344
286

5000
6,000 00
4,767 25

132 30
378 80
1,889 70

NIL

NIL
NIL

NiL

Form 4 72 contd

13,318 15

(13,318 15)

NiL

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106

{1) Assets, iIncluding None

shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{(2) Amount pad into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company in trust 1n respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any

perscn as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

None

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address

\'1-§ 2001

x/ﬁ/(W

Timothy James Heaselgrave
The Redfern Partnership
Redfern House

29 Jury Street

Warwick

CV34 4EH




